3 Page 70-line 24 Delete line through "based upon" and insert 
4 "seven thousand seventy-five ten-thousandths 
5 percent (0.7075%), based upon fifty percent 
6 (50%) of".
7
8 Page 71-line 4 Delete "one and five hundred".
9

10 Page 71-line 5 Delete line through "based upon" and insert 
11 "seven hundred sixty-eight thousandths 
12 percent (0.768%), based upon fifty percent 
13 (50%) of".
14
15 Page 71-line 10 Delete "three and three hundred".
16
17 Page 71-line 11 Delete line through "measured by" and insert 
18 "one and six thousand six hundred seventy-five 
19 ten-thousandths percent (1.6675%), measured